Weather Temperature
G1 19.8°C
G2 21.0°C

START PASSED ELIMINATED

HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Ladies CEN 100.60Km Ride on Saturday 9th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 124 Luba Leoni Varela 0010098/BULLIO NATAHL/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 106SB91
1 7 08:01:40 08:03:48 P 57/56  00:02:08 01:03:48 28.31 01:03:48 28.31 09:03:48 Passed
URU 2 3 10:15:19  10:17:22 P 56/56  00:02:03 | 01:13:34 24.47 02:17:22 26.25 11:07:22 Passed
3 1 11:51:56 11:53:55 E 12:29:01 44/44  00:01:59 00:46:33 26.04 03:03:55 26.20 12:43:55 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:10 / 00:02:03 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 92 Afnan Ibrahim Abdulrasool Moosa Ahmed 0006270/BURAK FLAGRAM/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105PI26
1 20 | 08:01:58  08:04:35 P 60/56  00:02:37 | 01:04:35 27.96 01:04:35 27.96 09:04:35 Passed
= UAE 2 | 6 | 10:15:27 10:17:39 P 62/64  00:02:12 | 01:13:04  24.64  02:17:39  26.20 11:07:39 Passed
3 2 11:51:58  11:54:01 E 12:29:12 | 44/48 00:02:03 | 00:46:22 26.14 03:04:01 26.18 12:44:01 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:52 / 00:02:17 Lap/Lead: +00:00:06
3 86 Kawtar Zitouni 0020301 /SLEIPNER RAMZI/2009/Mare/Grey/Arabian 105VZ00
1 40 08:04:17 08:05:27 P 51/52 00:01:10 01:05:27 27.59 01:05:27 27.59 09:05:27 Passed
- MAR 2 11 | 10:15:31  10:18:32 P 60/64  00:03:01 | 01:13:05 24.63 02:18:32 26.03 11:08:32 Passed
3 3 11:52:03 11:54:10 E 12:29:20 40/44  00:02:07 00:45:38 26.56 03:04:10 26.16 12:44:10 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES - / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:18 / 00:02:06 Lap/Lead: +00:00:15
4 94 Sharina Ahmad Rashed Almulla Alfalasi 0009028/EL CHERRY/2010/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105LL52
1 4 08:01:36  08:03:27 P 53/56  00:01:51 | 01:03:27 28.46 01:03:27 28.46 09:03:27 Passed
= UAE 2 2 10:15:21 10:17:12 P 61/56  00:01:51 01:13:45 24.41 02:17:12 26.28 11:07:12 Passed
3 4 11:51:54  11:54:15 E 12:29:17 | 48/44  00:02:21 | 00:47:03 25.76 03:04:15 26.15 12:44:15 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:03 / 00:02:01 Lap/Lead: +00:00:20
5 109 Shamma Abdulaziz Hussain Ali Altawash 0007380/VAGABON DE POLSKI/2009/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 105AQ71
1 10 08:01:55 08:04:00 P 49/48  00:02:05 01:04:00 28.22 01:04:00 28.22 09:04:00 Passed
: UAE 2 8 10:15:37  10:17:51 P 51/56  00:02:14 | 01:13:51 24.37 02:17:51 26.16 11:07:51 Passed
3 5 11:52:00 11:54:20 E 12:29:30 52/48  00:02:20 00:46:29 26.07 03:04:20 26.14 12:44:20 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:39 / 00:02:13 Lap/Lead: +00:00:25
6 31 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/GO LA MAJORIE/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107R]75
1 16 | 08:02:07 08:04:20 P 53/56  00:02:13 | 01:04:20 28.07 01:04:20 28.07 09:04:20 Passed
: UAE 2 9 10:15:38 10:18:01 P 60/64  00:02:23 01:13:41 24.43 02:18:01 26.13 11:08:01 Passed
3 6 11:52:05  11:54:26 E 12:29:26 | 56/56  00:02:21 | 00:46:25 26.11 03:04:26 26.12 12:44:26 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:57 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +00:00:31
7 110 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri 0002198/RAZORBACK WINGS OF GRACE /2012 /Gelding/Brown/PartA 106AY86
1 19 08:01:54 08:04:25 P 51/56  00:02:31 01:04:25 28.04 01:04:25 28.04 09:04:25 Passed
: UAE 2 10 | 10:15:36  10:18:03 P 50/54  00:02:27 | 01:13:38 24.45 02:18:03 26.12 11:08:03 Passed
3 7 11:52:01 11:54:29 E 12:29:32 52/56 00:02:28 00:46:26 26.10 03:04:29 26.12 12:44:29 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:26 / 00:02:28 Lap/Lead: +00:00:34
8 37 Fay Mohammad Ali 0009677 /BULLION/2012/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 107MU85
1 6 08:01:43  08:03:46 P 55/60  00:02:03 | 01:03:46 28.32 01:03:46 28.32 09:03:46 Passed
K GBR 2 5 10:15:22 10:17:35 P 57/60 00:02:13 01:13:49 24.38 02:17:35 26.21 11:07:35 Passed
3 8 11:51:55  11:55:10 E 12:30:14 | 52/52  00:03:15 | 00:47:35 25.47 03:05:10 26.02 12:45:10 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:31 / 00:02:30 Lap/Lead: +00:01:15
9 85 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /RAGNAR/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 107HX05
1 39 08:04:16 08:05:24 P 55/56  00:01:08 01:05:24 27.61 01:05:24 27.61 09:05:24 Passed
= UAE 2 19 10:15:25 10:17:35 I 10:20:48 56/64  00:05:23 01:15:24 23.87 02:20:48 25.61 11:10:48 Passed
3 9 11:54:38  11:58:08 E 12:33:00 | 44/44 00:03:30 | 00:47:20 25.61 03:08:08 25.61 12:48:08 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:01 / 00:03:20 Lap/Lead: +00:04:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 19.8°C
G2 21.0°C

START PASSED ELIMINATED

HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Ladies CEN 100.60Km Ride on Saturday 9th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
10 29 Veronica Giussani 0020220/TORA DARCY/2015/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 108AB14
1 15 08:01:52 08:04:18 P 56/56  00:02:26 | 01:04:18 28.09 01:04:18 28.09 09:04:18 Passed
l] ITA 2 13 | 10:15:25  10:18:55 P 54/52  00:03:30 | 01:14:37 24.12 02:18:55 25.96 11:08:55 Passed
3 10 | 11:52:02  11:58:17 E 12:33:19 | 56/56  00:06:15 | 00:49:22 24.55 03:08:17 25.59 12:48:17 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:11 / 00:04:03 Lap/Lead: +00:04:22
11 131 Zamzam Hamed Saif Al Hasani 0007436/VISTA DU BARTHAS/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 1040G63
1 21 | 08:01:52  08:04:38 P 61/60  00:02:46 | 01:04:38 27.94 01:04:38 27.94 09:04:38 Passed
OMA 2 17 | 10:15:22  10:20:16 P 64/64  00:04:54 | 01:15:38 23.80 02:20:16 25.71 11:10:16 Passed
3 11 11:54:38 11:58:27 E 12:33:37 52/56  00:03:49 00:48:11 25.15 03:08:27 25.57 12:48:27 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:29 / 00:03:49 Lap/Lead: +00:04:32
12 76 PaolaNoriega Gutierrez 0008275/ARMAGEDDON TE/2016/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108AB11
1 13 08:01:54 08:04:13 P 54/56  00:02:19 01:04:13 28.12 01:04:13 28.12 09:04:13 Passed
E ESP 2 14 | 10:15:28 10:19:16 P 60/64  00:03:48 | 01:15:03 23.98 02:19:16 25.89 11:09:16 Passed
3 12 | 11:52:04 11:56:00 I 11:59:30 | 44/48 00:07:26 | 00:50:14 2413 03:09:30 25.42 12:49:30 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:33 / 00:04:31 Lap/Lead: +00:05:35
13 137 Consuelo Andrea Marchant Cardenas 0019100/FAKHRI/2012 /Gelding/Bay/Arabe 106LS08
1 26 08:01:45 08:04:47 P 54/52 00:03:02 01:04:47 27.88 01:04:47 27.88 09:04:47 Passed
E CHI 2 15 | 10:15:24  10:19:35 E 10:54:47 | 44/44 00:04:11 | 01:14:48 24.06 02:19:35 25.83 11:09:35 Passed
3 13 11:52:05 11:59:42 E 12:34:51 48/48  00:07:37 00:50:07 24.18 03:09:42 25.40 12:49:42 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salam E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:50 / 00:04:56 Lap/Lead: +00:05:47
14 134 Camille Alice Marie Coulomb 0008325/JULIO D'ELSSANNE/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105HE57
1 8 08:01:57  08:03:49 P 57/52  00:01:52 | 01:03:49 28.30 01:03:49 28.30 09:03:49 Passed
I] FRA 2 16 10:15:21 10:19:43 P 60/60 00:04:22 01:15:54 23.72 02:19:43 25.81 11:09:43 Passed
3 14 | 11:52:04  12:02:02 E 12:37:23 | 56/56  00:09:58 | 00:52:19 23.17 03:12:02 25.09 12:52:02 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:12 / 00:05:24 Lap/Lead: +00:08:07
15 75 Delfina Maria Gauthier 0007974 /DUNCANE DU CROATE/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106Q083
1 29 08:01:40 08:04:56 P 57/56  00:03:16 | 01:04:56 27.81 01:04:56 27.81 09:04:56 Passed
= ARG 2 21 | 10:15:33  10:18:53 [ 10:22:40 | 62/64  00:07:07 | 01:17:44 23.16 02:22:40 25.28 11:12:40 Passed
3 15 12:02:26 12:05:26 E 12:41:29 48/48  00:03:00 00:52:46 22.97 03:15:26 24.65 12:55:26 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:23 / 00:04:27 Lap/Lead: +00:11:31
16 84 Hamda Jasim Ahmed Mohamed Al Ali 0020624 /AS KORONA/2015/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 108HD08
1 43 | 08:04:17 08:05:34 P 49/54  00:01:17 | 01:05:34 27.54 01:05:34 27.54 09:05:34 Passed
= UAE 2 24 10:15:31 10:20:01 I 10:24:33 63/60 00:09:02 01:18:59 22.79 02:24:33 24.95 11:14:33 Passed
3 16 | 12:02:24  12:05:45 E 12:39:59 | 48/48 00:03:21 | 00:51:12 23.67 03:15:45 24.61 12:55:45 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:40 / 00:04:33 Lap/Lead: +00:11:50
17 79 Eulalia Gonzalez Guardia 0007643 /CRUMBLE D'ANFLOR/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106RF43
1 18 08:01:01 08:04:24 P 55/56  00:03:23 01:04:24 28.04 01:04:24 28.04 09:04:24 Passed
E ESP 2 23 | 10:15:20  10:18:59 I 10:23:01 | 57/60  00:07:41 | 01:18:37 22.90 02:23:01 25.21 11:13:01 Passed
3 17 12:02:25 12:08:51 E 12:43:33 48/44  00:06:26 | 00:55:50 21.71 03:18:51 24.23 12:58:51 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:30 / 00:05:50 Lap/Lead: +00:14:56
18 87 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405/HH FARID/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 107YZ39
1 44 | 08:04:19  08:05:38 P 58/62  00:01:19 | 01:05:38 27.52 01:05:38 27.52 09:05:38 Passed
LBN 2 26 10:15:26 10:20:23 I 10:25:31 59/56  00:10:05 01:19:53 22.53 02:25:31 24.78 11:15:31 Passed
3 18 | 12:02:30  12:09:20 E 12:47:10 | 52/52  00:06:50 | 00:53:49 22.52 03:19:20 24.17 12:59:20 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:14 / 00:06:04 Lap/Lead: +00:15:25

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 19.8°C
G2 21.0°C

START PASSED ELIMINATED

HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Ladies CEN 100.60Km Ride on Saturday 9th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
19 114 Leticia Szosz 0019160/L4R COROMANDEL/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105RW65
1 47 08:05:01 08:06:37 P 49/48  00:01:36 | 01:06:37 27.11 01:06:37 27.11 09:06:37 Passed
= HUN 2 31 | 10:22:51  10:26:00 P 64/64  00:03:09 | 01:19:23 22.67 02:26:00 24.70 11:16:00 Passed
3 19 12:07:18 12:09:55 E 12:46:10 52/52 00:02:37 00:53:55 22.48 03:19:55 24.10 12:59:55 Passed
FS Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:22 / 00:02:27 Lap/Lead: +00:16:00
20 95 Shamsa Khamis Nasser Salem Alameri 0019511/HIDALGO/2009/Gelding/other/uknw 105LL46
1 61 | 08:02:04  08:04:30 I 08:10:00 | 50/48 00:07:56 | 01:10:00 25.80 01:10:00 25.80 09:10:00 Passed
= UAE 2 38 10:24:49 10:29:13 P 58/60 00:04:24 | 01:19:13 2202 02:29:13 24.17 11:19:13 Passed
3 20 | 12:07:29  12:10:45 E 12:46:01 | 56/56 00:03:16 | 00:51:32 23.52 03:20:45 24.00 13:00:45 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:36 / 00:05:12 Lap/Lead: +00:16:50
21 19 Veronica Simula 0007207 /CORALIE TIE/2007 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 106B039
1 27 08:02:07 08:04:51 P 64/64  00:02:44 | 01:04:51 27.85 01:04:51 27.85 09:04:51 Passed
l] ITA 2 27 | 10:15:46  10:19:39 I 10:25:46 | 62/62  00:10:00 | 01:20:55 22.25 02:25:46 24.74 11:15:46 Passed
3 21 12:01:03 12:11:54 E 12:46:14 52/52 00:10:51 00:56:08 21.59 03:21:54 23.86 13:01:54 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:35 / 00:07:51 Lap/Lead: +00:17:59
22 111 Kitty Frances Eloise Tucker Brown 0007325/EL NIZE BLACK BEAUTY/2010/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 105PB32
1 51 | 08:05:51  08:07:40 P 47/44  00:01:49 | 01:07:40 26.69 01:07:40 26.69 09:07:40 Passed
GBR 2 33 10:23:22 10:26:49 P 62/64  00:03:27 01:19:09 22.74 02:26:49 24.56 11:16:49 Passed
‘ 3 22 | 12:07:32 12:12:27 E 12:47:30 | 48/56  00:04:55 | 00:55:38 21.79 03:22:27 23.80 13:02:27 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:11 / 00:03:23 Lap/Lead: +00:18:32
23 96 Maitha Hasan Mohammad Hasan Almarzoo 0020632 /EL FLECHITA/2010/Gelding/Brown/uknw 105KY34
1 66 08:08:45 08:10:22 P 53/56  00:01:37 01:10:22 25.67 01:10:22 25.67 09:10:22 Passed
= UAE 2 45 | 10:26:35  10:30:08 P 59/60  00:03:33 | 01:19:46 22.57 02:30:08 24.02 11:20:08 Passed
3 23 12:10:09 12:13:20 E 12:48:39 44/44  00:03:11 00:53:12 22.78 03:23:20 23.70 13:03:20 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:21 / 00:02:47 Lap/Lead: +00:19:25
24 47 Alia Abdulla Saeed Juma BinGhalaita 0008804 /WIRIMA EL AZRAK/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105LX12
1 76 | 08:08:57  08:10:49 P 41/44  00:01:52 | 01:10:49 25.50 01:10:49 25.50 09:10:49 Passed
: UAE 2 40 10:26:03 10:29:24 P 55/56  00:03:21 01:18:35 2291 02:29:24 24.14 11:19:24 Passed
3 24 | 12:10:18  12:14:31 E 12:49:44 | 40/40 00:04:13 | 00:55:07 21.99 03:24:31 23.56 13:04:31 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aas Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:26 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +00:20:36
25 44 Noora Hamad Khalfan Ojan Alqubaisi 0019589/CARAMELO COURCELLE /2012 /Gelding/other/Arabe 106J034
1 12 08:01:39 08:04:10 P 64/64  00:02:31 01:04:10 28.15 01:04:10 28.15 09:04:10 Passed
= UAE 2 20 | 10:15:23  10:17:45 I 10:21:06 | 58/60  00:05:43 | 01:16:56 23.40 02:21:06 25.56 11:11:06 Passed
3 25 12:06:14 12:15:23 E 12:50:23 48/52 00:09:09 01:04:17 18.85 03:25:23 23.46 13:05:23 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:23 / 00:05:47 Lap/Lead: +00:21:28
26 83 Sandra Al-Risheq 0008725 /FLEEN DE SOMMANT/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 108BC49
1 68 | 08:08:41  08:10:27 P 55/56  00:01:46 | 01:10:27 25.64 01:10:27 25.64 09:10:27 Passed
K GBR 2 37 10:25:57 10:28:37 P 64/64  00:02:40 01:18:10 23.03 02:28:37 24.26 11:18:37 Passed
3 26 | 12:07:49  12:15:26 E 12:50:26 | 64/64 00:07:37 | 00:56:49 21.33 03:25:26 23.45 13:05:26 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al Balarti / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:03 / 00:04:01 Lap/Lead: +00:21:31
27 12 Leila Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 0001799/BERWICK ROYAL JASPER /2014 /Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 108AU38
1 69 08:08:34 08:10:30 P 47/52 00:01:56 | 01:10:30 25.62 01:10:30 25.62 09:10:30 Passed
= UAE 2 | 43 | 10:26:21  10:20:553 P 64/60  00:03:32 | 01:19:23 2267  02:29:53  24.06 11:19:53 Passed
#05:02| 3 27 | 12:12:01  12:15:49 E 12:56:06 | 52/48 00:03:48 | 00:55:56 21.67 03:25:49 23.41 13:10:51 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Mubarak Obaid Saeed Alham Aldhaheri / DXB ENDURANCE STAB Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:16 / 00:03:05 Lap/Lead: +00:21:54

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

G1 19.8°C
G2 21.0°C /
G3 24.0°C ‘ - ‘:: l.lll
1 g =
START PASSED ELIMINATED
HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Ladies CEN 100.60Km Ride on Saturday 9th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
28 58 Maha Khalid 0002725/GOLDIKOVA/2011/Mare/Grey/Arabe 105LG78
1 48 08:05:51 08:07:00 P 43/40 00:01:09 01:07:00 26.96 01:07:00 26.96 09:07:00 Passed
- MAR 2 44 | 10:23:28  10:26:30 I 10:29:56 | 54/56  00:06:28 | 01:22:56 21.70 02:29:56 24.05 11:19:56 Passed
3 28 | 12:10:16  12:16:20 E 12:50:54 | 48/48 00:06:04 | 00:56:24 21.49 03:26:20 23.35 13:06:20 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:41 / 00:04:33 Lap/Lead: +00:22:25
29 104 Felicitas Barrera 0021054 /Shakila De Galeon/2009/Mare/Chestnut/uknw 106BT84
1 70 | 08:09:20  08:10:32 P 50/48  00:01:12 | 01:10:32 25.60 01:10:32 25.60 09:10:32 Passed
= ARG 2 53 | 10:26:19  10:27:35 I 10:32:33 | 61/64  00:06:14 | 01:22:01 21.95 02:32:33 23.64 11:22:33 Passed
3 29 12:14:55 12:17:03 E 12:52:21 48/44  00:02:08 00:54:30 22.24 03:27:03 23.27 13:07:03 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:34 / 00:03:11 Lap/Lead: +00:23:08
30 52 Zubaidah Ali Sabti Al - Ali Basha 0005611/DISMOI OUI DE TRACLIN/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOW 1060J96
1 46 08:01:41 08:05:57 P 52/52 00:04:16 | 01:05:57 27.38 01:05:57 27.38 09:05:57 Passed
IRQ 2 29 10:16:34 10:20:04 I 10:25:53 55/56  00:09:19 01:19:56 22.52 02:25:53 24.72 11:15:53 Passed
3 30 | 12:09:14  12:18:05 E 12:54:40 | 48/48 00:08:51 | 01:02:12 19.49 03:28:05 23.15 13:08:05 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:26 / 00:07:28 Lap/Lead: +00:24:10
31 125 Alia Ali Saheli Zadegan 0019467 /JM Gandalf El Gris/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106RY63
1 41 | 08:01:43  08:05:30 P 53/52  00:03:47 | 01:05:30 27.57 01:05:30 27.57 09:05:30 Passed
m IRI 2 30 | 10:15:26  10:25:56 P 64/64  00:10:30 | 01:20:26 22.38 02:25:56 24.71 11:15:56 Passed
3 31 12:10:18 12:14:04 I 12:18:37 52/52 00:08:19 01:02:41 19.34 03:28:37 23.09 13:08:37 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:36 / 00:07:32 Lap/Lead: +00:24:42
32 34 Michaela Supekova 0007667 /SHAYNA SALVERT /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 1065X42
1 79 | 08:09:26  08:10:52 P 42/44  00:01:26 | 01:10:52 25.48 01:10:52 25.48 09:10:52 Passed
E SVK 2 58 10:26:33 10:28:18 I 10:33:32 56/56  00:06:59 01:22:40 21.77 02:33:32 23.49 11:23:32 Passed
3 32 | 12:16:55  12:18:47 E 12:53:52 | 64/64 00:01:52 | 00:55:15 21.94 03:28:47 23.08 13:08:47 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:17 / 00:03:25 Lap/Lead: +00:24:52
33 105 Olena Pettiford 0008003 /DORILLA/2009/Mare/Grey/uknw 1040U16
1 75 08:09:21 08:10:47 P 48/56  00:01:26 | 01:10:47 25.51 01:10:47 25.51 09:10:47 Passed
i GBR 2 57 | 10:26:18  10:27:39 I 10:33:18 | 56/56  00:07:00 | 01:22:31 21.81 02:33:18 23.52 11:23:18 Passed
3 33 12:14:56 12:17:19 1 12:20:46 48/52 00:05:50 00:57:28 21.09 03:30:46 22.86 13:10:46 Passed
Emirates Stables / Arif Ali Ismail Khan / Emirates Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:16 / 00:04:45 Lap/Lead: +00:26:51
34 122 Catalina Llorens 0007550/HILLSTONE SAYYID /2014 /Mare/Bay/Arabian 106MO053
1 32 | 08:01:50 08:05:10 P 60/60  00:03:20 | 01:05:10 27.71 01:05:10 27.71 09:05:10 Passed
CHI 2 35 10:17:56 10:20:59 I 10:27:05 59/64  00:09:09 01:21:55 21.97 02:27:05 24.52 11:17:05 Passed
3 34 | 12:12:29  12:20:50 E 12:55:15 | 48/48  00:08:21 | 01:03:45 19.01 03:30:50 22.85 13:10:50 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Saeed Sagar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:50 / 00:06:56 Lap/Lead: +00:26:55
35 71 Aysha Salem Ali Alafreet Alkuwaiti 0020127/ELENDIL ROC'HELLOU AA/2014/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 107GU93
1 59 08:08:28 08:09:51 P 51/52 00:01:23 01:09:51 25.86 01:09:51 25.86 09:09:51 Passed
= UAE 2 47 | 10:25:45  10:31:07 P 56/60  00:05:22 | 01:21:16 2215 02:31:07 23.86 11:21:07 Passed
3 35 12:17:11 12:21:20 E 12:56:44 56/48  00:04:09 01:00:13 20.13 03:31:20 22.80 13:11:20 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:54 / 00:03:38 Lap/Lead: +00:27:25
36 113 Maha Juma Obaid Surour Alketbi 0019335/SW FIBUS/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106BJ32
1 82 | 08:09:23  08:11:11 P 37/40  00:01:48 | 01:11:11 25.37 01:11:11 25.37 09:11:11 Passed
= UAE 2 62 10:33:58 10:36:41 P 50/52 00:02:43 01:25:30 21.05 02:36:41 23.01 11:26:41 Passed
3 36 | 12:18:35  12:21:38 E 12:55:44 | 48/48  00:03:03 | 00:54:57 22.06 03:31:38 22.77 13:11:38 Passed
FS Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:34 / 00:02:31 Lap/Lead: +00:27:43

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 19.8°C
G2 21.0°C

START PASSED ELIMINATED

HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Ladies CEN 100.60Km Ride on Saturday 9th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
37 118 Juana Demicheli 0020303 /MAR LIMUSINA 15/2015/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107PG53
1 32 08:01:56 08:05:10 P 63/60 00:03:14 | 01:05:10 27.71 01:05:10 27.71 09:05:10 Passed
= ARG 2 46 | 10:26:36  10:30:46 P 64/56  00:04:10 | 01:25:36 21.03 02:30:46 23.92 11:20:46 Passed
3 37 12:19:02 12:22:22 E 12:57:11 54/48  00:03:20 01:01:36 19.68 03:32:22 22.69 13:12:22 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:44 / 00:03:34 Lap/Lead: +00:28:27
38 18 Fatma Badar Rashid Murad Albalushi 0020774 /ATOUT NEYETTE/2010/Gelding/other/DemiSangArabe 105ZD62
1 25 | 08:02:08  08:04:45 P 64/64  00:02:37 | 01:04:45 27.89 01:04:45 27.89 09:04:45 Passed
OMA 2 | 32 | 10:15:40 10:26:44 P 63/64  00:11:04 | 01:21:59 2196  02:26:44  24.58 11:16:44 Passed
3 38 | 12:10:14  12:22:47 E 12:57:51 | 56/56  00:12:33 | 01:06:03 18.35 03:32:47 22.64 13:12:47 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:14 / 00:08:44 Lap/Lead: +00:28:52
39 62 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/DALIYA LARZAC/2013/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 106RP62
1 78 08:09:25 08:10:51 P 50/52 00:01:26 | 01:10:51 25.49 01:10:51 25.49 09:10:51 Passed
E ESP 2 52 | 10:26:34  10:28:05 I 10:32:00 | 52/52  00:05:26 | 01:21:09 22.18 02:32:00 23.72 11:22:00 Passed
3 39 12:16:56 12:23:19 E 12:58:14 52/56  00:06:23 01:01:19 19.77 03:33:19 22.59 13:13:19 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:15 / 00:04:25 Lap/Lead: +00:29:24
40 121 Julia Serrabassa Batalla 0018722/ TERMINATOR TE/2006/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 103IL00
1 23 | 08:01:56  08:04:41 P 64/60  00:02:45 | 01:04:41 27.92 01:04:41 27.92 09:04:41 Passed
E ESP 2 25 10:15:44 10:19:10 I 10:24:57 58/56  00:09:13 01:20:16 22.43 02:24:57 24.88 11:14:57 Passed
3 40 | 12:12:28  12:23:58 E 12:58:10 | 48/48 00:11:30 | 01:09:01 17.56 03:33:58 22.52 13:13:58 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Saeed Sagar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:28 / 00:07:49 Lap/Lead: +00:30:03
41 48 Fayrouz Essa Sadoun 0009547/SW FEARLESS /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 106HH10
1 83 08:08:43 08:11:36 P 62/64  00:02:53 01:11:36 25.22 01:11:36 25.22 09:11:36 Passed
E UsA 2 60 | 10:25:58  10:29:38 I 10:34:56 | 50/56  00:08:58 | 01:23:20 21.60 02:34:56 23.27 11:24:56 Passed
3 41 12:17:27 12:24:46 E 12:59:56 44/60 00:07:19 00:59:50 20.26 03:34:46 22.43 13:14:46 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasf Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:10 / 00:06:23 Lap/Lead: +00:30:51
42 97 Rafaela Pantel Vianna 0020341/FLORAC AL BARAKA AA/2015/Gelding/Bay/Arab 108MN60
1 72 | 08:08:35  08:10:36 P 58/56  00:02:01 | 01:10:36 25.58 01:10:36 25.58 09:10:36 Passed
E BRA 2 61 10:25:57 10:36:06 P 60/60 00:10:09 01:25:30 21.05 02:36:06 23.10 11:26:06 Passed
3 42 | 12:18:34  12:24:55 E 13:00:03 | 52/52  00:06:21 | 00:58:49 20.61 03:34:55 22.42 13:14:55 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Mubarak Obaid Saeed Alham Aldhaheri / DXB ENDURANCE STAB Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:31 / 00:06:10 Lap/Lead: +00:31:00
43 117 FATMA MOHAMMAD AHMAD SAEED 0018585/CHOUROUK RI0/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/DemiSangArabe 106WQ82
1 28 08:01:51 08:04:54 P 53/56  00:03:03 01:04:54 27.83 01:04:54 27.83 09:04:54 Passed
= UAE 2 34 | 10:15:45  10:19:57 I 10:27:00 | 60/56  00:11:15 | 01:22:06 21.92 02:27:00 24.53 11:17:00 Passed
3 43 12:10:48 12:17:55 1 12:25:01 50/50 00:14:13 01:08:01 17.82 03:35:01 22.41 13:15:01 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:31 / 00:09:30 Lap/Lead: +00:31:06
44 51 Lise Merlin 0009322 /ALESIA BIGORRE/2011/Mare/Bay/Arabe 106EH46
1 55 | 08:04:21  08:08:21 P 60/60  00:04:00 | 01:08:21 26.42 01:08:21 26.42 09:08:21 Passed
l] FRA 2 49 10:23:23 10:26:33 I 10:31:31 57/56  00:08:08 01:23:10 21.64 02:31:31 23.80 11:21:31 Passed
3 44 | 12:19:11  12:25:06 E 13:00:24 | 52/48  00:05:55 | 01:03:35 19.06 03:35:06 22.40 13:15:06 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:03 / 00:06:01 Lap/Lead: +00:31:11
45 14 Tahera Ibrahim Yousuf Shahdadi 0005293 /EIKO DE TRACLIN/2014/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 0028420
1 71 08:08:42 08:10:33 P 55/56  00:01:51 01:10:33 25.60 01:10:33 25.60 09:10:33 Passed
= UAE 2 56 10:25:56 10:28:31 I 10:33:14 64/60 00:07:18 01:22:41 21.77 02:33:14 23.53 11:23:14 Passed
3 45 | 12:15:35  12:25:12 E 13:00:16 | 48/52  00:09:37 | 01:01:58 19.56 03:35:12 22.39 13:15:12 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al Balarti / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:46 / 00:06:15 Lap/Lead: +00:31:17

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

G1 19.8°C
G2 21.0°C /
G3 24.0°c ‘ - ‘:: ..Ill
1 g =
START PASSED ELIMINATED
HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Ladies CEN 100.60Km Ride on Saturday 9th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
46 27 Shamsa Mohd Abdul Jalil Al Mutawa 0002528/AZAZEL EL RADJAH/2010/Gelding/Bay/angloarab 105QU84
1 54 08:05:50 08:08:03 P 49/52 00:02:13 01:08:03 26.54 01:08:03 26.54 09:08:03 Passed
= UAE 2 | 55 | 10:22:56 10:26:26 1 10:33:02 | 58/56  00:10:06 | 01:24:59 21.18 02:33:02 23.56 11:23:02 Passed
3 46 | 12:19:06  12:26:00 E 13:01:09 | 60/60 00:06:54 | 01:02:58 19.25 03:36:00 22.31 13:16:00 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:13 / 00:06:24 Lap/Lead: +00:32:05
47 81 Daria Loseva 0009693 /BREMERVALE COLD PLAY /2007 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105VM66
1 77 | 08:08:31  08:10:50 P 47/48  00:02:19 | 01:10:50 25.50 01:10:50 25.50 09:10:50 Passed
i RUS 2 59 | 10:25:52  10:27:55 I 10:34:55 | 52/54  00:09:03 | 01:24:05 21.41 02:34:55 23.28 11:24:55 Passed
3 47 12:17:33 12:21:31 1 12:26:12 40/40 00:08:39 01:01:17 19.78 03:36:12 22.28 13:16:12 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:01 / 00:06:40 Lap/Lead: +00:32:17
48 60 Wafa Mohamad Gholam Habib 0019848/COMO QUIERAS/2010/Gelding/Grey/CrossBred 105NN71
1 | 50 | 08:05:03 08:07:25 P 57/64  00:02:22 | 01:07:25  26.79 01:07:25 26.79 09:07:25 Passed
CoOM 2 54 10:22:58 10:26:37 I 10:32:37 51/52 00:09:39 01:25:12 21.13 02:32:37 23.63 11:22:37 Passed
3 48 | 12:17:31  12:26:59 E 13:02:06 | 48/52  00:09:28 | 01:04:22 18.83 03:36:59 22.20 13:16:59 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ali Abdulla Al Shafar / Al Reeh Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:29 / 00:07:09 Lap/Lead: +00:33:04
49 130 Razan Jamil Youssef Najee 0006690/CURROWAN ANJA/2011/Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 106QG18
1 | 85 | 08:12:52 08:14:18 P 48/52  00:01:26 | 01:14:18 24.31 01:14:18 24.31 09:14:18 Passed
= JOR 2 69 | 10:41:29  10:43:34 P 57/60  00:02:05 | 01:29:16 20.16 02:43:34 22.05 11:33:34 Passed
3 49 12:23:33 12:27:18 E 13:02:24 52/48  00:03:45 00:53:44 22.56 03:37:18 22.17 13:17:18 Passed
Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeced Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:16 / 00:02:25 Lap/Lead: +00:33:23
50 135 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled 0003306/CHARAF AL HFIFA/2012 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106Q081
1 64 | 08:08:37  08:10:09 P 55/56  00:01:32 | 01:10:09 25.74 01:10:09 25.74 09:10:09 Passed
COM 2 63 10:25:46 10:30:39 I 10:37:01 52/56  00:11:15 01:26:52 20.72 02:37:01 22.97 11:27:01 Passed
3 50 | 12:19:03  12:28:29 E 13:03:37 | 48/44  00:09:26 | 01:01:28 19.72 03:38:29 22.05 13:18:29 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salam E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:13 / 00:07:24 Lap/Lead: +00:34:34
51 32 Sara Mohammed Abdulwahed Hasan Ahm 0019687 /RUSHOZ LIEUTENANT/2015/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 107ZZ04
1 93 08:14:11 08:16:55 P 51/48  00:02:44 | 01:16:55 23.48 01:16:55 23.48 09:16:55 Passed
: UAE 2 68 | 10:41:28  10:43:23 P 59/69  00:01:55 | 01:26:28 20.82 02:43:23 22.07 11:33:23 Passed
3 51 12:31:58 12:34:12 E 13:09:15 44/56  00:02:14 | 01:00:49 19.93 03:44:12 21.49 13:24:12 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogqi / ABH Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:53 / 00:02:17 Lap/Lead: +00:40:17
52 23 Maitha Abdulmohsin Ahmed Hadi Almanso 0019529/Betty Boop Knight/2011/Mare/Grey/Arabian 1060Y84
1 58 | 08:08:30 08:09:45 P 60/64  00:01:15 | 01:09:45 25.89 01:09:45 25.89 09:09:45 Passed
= UAE 2 64 10:25:49 10:33:30 I 10:39:59 61/64  00:14:10 01:30:14 19.95 02:39:59 22.54 11:29:59 Passed
3 52 | 12:32:03  12:36:30 E 13:11:33 | 48/48  00:04:27 | 01:06:31 18.22 03:46:30 21.27 13:26:30 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:52 / 00:06:37 Lap/Lead: +00:42:35
53 39 Mariam Hamid Mohamed Alrousi Alhamma 0019783 /BRONZE WINGS/2006/Gelding/DUN/PartArab 104XU10
1 89 08:12:57 08:14:44 P 36/36  00:01:47 01:14:44 24.17 01:14:44 24.17 09:14:44 Passed
= UAE 2 66 | 10:37:13  10:40:37 P 54/64  00:03:24 | 01:25:53 20.96 02:40:37 22.45 11:30:37 Passed
3 53 12:35:06 12:39:03 E 13:13:05 48/52 00:03:57 01:08:26 17.71 03:49:03 21.03 13:29:03 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:08 / 00:03:02 Lap/Lead: +00:45:08
54 69 Hessa Momen Yousuf Mohammad Aljassmy 0009228/DAYBREAK AZZAM /2006 /Gelding/Bay/CrossArab 103NM57
1 85 | 08:12:54  08:14:18 P 63/64  00:01:24 | 01:14:18 24.31 01:14:18 24.31 09:14:18 Passed
= UAE 2 72 10:41:32 10:45:12 I 10:48:56 55/60 00:07:24 | 01:34:38 19.02 02:48:56 21.35 11:38:56 Passed
3 54 | 12:35:16  12:40:07 E 13:15:18 | 56/56  00:04:51 | 01:01:11 19.81 03:50:07 20.94 13:30:07 Passed
Dubawi . / Madan Lal Shiv Lal / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:39 / 00:04:33 Lap/Lead: +00:46:12

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 19.8°C
G2 21.0°C

START PASSED ELIMINATED

HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Ladies CEN 100.60Km Ride on Saturday 9th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
55 53 Mira Jasim Mohamed Ahmed Al Ansaari 0004897 /EL FIF DE FLAUZINS /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 108AN46
1 91 08:12:58 08:15:07 P 53/56  00:02:09 01:15:07 24.04 01:15:07 24.04 09:15:07 Passed
= UAE 2 71 | 10:37:17  10:41:51 I 10:47:53 | 56/60  00:10:36 | 01:32:46 19.40 02:47:53 21.48 11:37:53 Passed
3 55 12:35:21 12:42:15 E 13:18:07 48/56  00:06:54 | 01:04:22 18.83 03:52:15 20.74 13:32:15 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:39 / 00:06:33 Lap/Lead: +00:48:20
56 38 Khuloud Mohammed Musabbeh Mohamm 0019489/BEACONSFIELD CHOCALATE /2012 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106LK05
1 88 | 08:13:00 08:14:43 P 52/52  00:01:43 | 01:14:43 2417 01:14:43 24.17 09:14:43 Passed
= UAE 2 | 67 | 10:37:16 10:42:31 P 64/64  00:05:15 | 01:27:48 2050  02:42:31  22.19 11:32:31 Passed
3 56 | 12:35:13  12:42:31 E 13:17:37 | 44/48 00:07:18 | 01:10:00 17.31 03:52:31 20.72 13:32:31 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:16 / 00:04:45 Lap/Lead: +00:48:36
57 56 Marijke Visser Valerie 0007294 /MACALOU FONT NOIRE/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107RJ77
1 100 | 08:20:21 08:21:46 P 62/56  00:01:25 01:21:46 22.09 01:21:46 22.09 09:21:46 Passed
= NED 2 78 | 10:53:50  10:56:36 P 61/60  00:02:46 | 01:34:50 18.98 02:56:36 20.42 11:46:36 Passed
3 57 12:43:41 12:46:42 E 13:21:08 54/56  00:03:01 01:00:06 20.17 03:56:42 20.35 13:36:42 Passed
Sh. Abdulla Bin Faisal Sager Mohamed Al Qassimi / Anzaqg Mahmood / Al Maneyah End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:12 / 00:02:24 Lap/Lead: +00:52:47
58 54 Alice Misino 0007932 /ZAJEL/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107BS39
1 | 103 | 08:20:19  08:23:26 P 61/60  00:03:07 | 01:23:26 21.65 01:23:26 21.65 09:23:26 Passed
I] ITA 2 74 10:53:22 10:55:40 P 61/60 00:02:18 01:32:14 19.52 02:55:40 20.53 11:45:40 Passed
3 58 | 12:43:38  12:45:58 I 12:50:17 | 52/52  00:06:39 | 01:04:37 18.76 04:00:17 20.05 13:40:17 Passed
Al Jazeera Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Jazeera Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:04 / 00:04:01 Lap/Lead: +00:56:22
59 129 Shahed Monther Al Dnifat 0019011/AZEEL FOLIE/2010/Mare/Grey/Arabe 105HC60
1 87 08:12:52 08:14:26 P 60/60 00:01:34 | 01:14:26 24.26 01:14:26 24.26 09:14:26 Passed
= SYR 2 73 | 10:41:30  10:46:03 I 10:52:22 | 52/52  00:10:52 | 01:37:56 18.38 02:52:22 20.92 11:42:22 Passed
3 59 12:43:39 12:51:06 E 13:26:18 46/48  00:07:27 01:08:44 17.63 04:01:06 19.98 13:41:06 Passed
Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeced Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:53 / 00:06:37 Lap/Lead: +00:57:11
60 127 Shaikha Mohamed Ibrahim Abdulla Binshe 0021301/VERDIGO/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/ UNKNOWN 108A)88
1 96 | 08:19:01  08:21:26 P 55/56  00:02:25 | 01:21:26 22.18 01:21:26 22.18 09:21:26 Passed
: UAE 2 75 10:52:05 10:56:23 P 60/64  00:04:18 01:34:57 18.96 02:56:23 20.44 11:46:23 Passed
3 60 | 12:46:03  12:51:49 E 13:26:50 | 48/48  00:05:46 | 01:05:26 18.52 04:01:49 19.92 13:41:49 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:29 / 00:04:09 Lap/Lead: +00:57:54
61 126 Abeir Hussein Zaid Al Mahdi 0020387/E0 RAQIJABA/2013/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 108BI70
1 99 08:19:02 08:21:37 P 46/52 00:02:35 01:21:37 22.13 01:21:37 22.13 09:21:37 Passed
= YEM 2 76 | 10:52:07 10:56:26 P 46/48  00:04:19 | 01:34:49 18.98 02:56:26 20.44 11:46:26 Passed
3 61 12:46:09 12:51:53 E 13:27:03 36/36 00:05:44 01:05:27 18.52 04:01:53 19.92 13:41:53 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:38 / 00:04:12 Lap/Lead: +00:57:58
62 123 Fatma Abdulla Aqil Abdulla Alhaddad 0019698/JON DE LE HAZAD /2009/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 106HW70
1 97 | 08:19:00 08:21:29 P 57/60  00:02:29 | 01:21:29 22.16 01:21:29 22.16 09:21:29 Passed
: UAE 2 77 10:52:07 10:56:31 P 59/60 00:04:24 | 01:35:02 18.94 02:56:31 20.43 11:46:31 Passed
3 62 | 12:46:06  12:51:55 E 13:27:05 | 52/52  00:05:49 | 01:05:24 18.53 04:01:55 19.92 13:41:55 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / MENA STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:42 / 00:04:14 Lap/Lead: +00:58:00
63 107 Ying Jiang 0009066/KABIR/2016/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0031632
o 1 102 | 08:20:23 08:22:47 P 64/64  00:02:24 | 01:22:47 21.82 01:22:47 21.82 09:22:47 Passed
CHN 2 80 | 10:53:31  10:56:54 I 11:01:16 | 58/56  00:07:45 | 01:38:29 18.28 03:01:16 19.89 11:51:16 Passed
3 63 | 12:58:15  13:03:39 E 13:38:03 | 44/48 00:05:24 | 01:12:23 16.74 04:13:39 18.99 13:53:39 Passed
Emirates Stables 2 / Khalid Ali Abdulla AlShafar / Emirates Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:33 / 00:05:11 Lap/Lead: +01:09:44

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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PASSED ELIMINATED
HH The President of United Arab Emirates Cup for Ladies CEN 100.60Km Ride on Saturday 9th December 2023 at 07:00A
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
64 106 Ying Gao 0020751/AREEZ/2016/Mare/Bay/PartArab 0031634
1 101 | 08:20:24 08:22:40 P 64/60 00:02:16 01:22:40 21.85 01:22:40 21.85 09:22:40 Passed
- CHN 2 79 | 10:53:33  10:56:39 P 54/56  00:03:06 | 01:33:59 19.15 02:56:39 20.41 11:46:39 Passed
3 64 | 12:58:19  13:02:30 I 13:07:57 | 56/56 00:09:38 | 01:21:18 14.91 04:17:57 18.68 13:57:57 Passed
Emirates Stables 2 / Khalid Ali Abdulla AlShafar / Emirates Stables 2 Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:15:00 / 00:05:00 Lap/Lead: +01:14:02
65 82 Salama Mohammed E M Althawadi 0020756 /ASEELAH/2008/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 107DY75
1 | 105 | 08:19:03 08:28:41 P 62/60  00:09:38 | 01:28:41 20.36 01:28:41 20.36 09:28:41 Passed
[’ QAT 2 83 | 11:24:44  11:29:38 P 57/56  00:04:54 | 02:00:57 14.88 03:29:38 17.20 12:19:38 Passed
3 65 13:37:44 13:43:45 E 14:19:02 52/52 00:06:01 01:24:07 14.41 04:53:45 16.40 14:33:45 Passed
Mohamed Ebrahim Al Ali / Mohamed Ebrahim Mohamed Bin Kharsham Al Ali / Al Saayeb P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:33 / 00:06:51 Lap/Lead: +01:49:50
Ride Chart
120 [
100 |
80
60 [
40 1
20
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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